OP \$40.00 4738953

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM466103

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LIGHTCYBER LTD.		06/28/2017	Corporation: ISRAEL

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PALO ALTO NETWORKS (ISRAEL 2) LTD.	
Street Address:	94A Yigal Alon Street, Tower Alon 1	
City:	Tel Aviv	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	6789155	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ISRAEL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4738953	LIGHTCYBER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 011-972-3-5622291 **Email:** alon@dkpat.co.il

Correspondent Name: Alon Hilu at D. Kligler IP Services Ltd.

Address Line 1: 6 Beit Hillel Street

Address Line 4: Tel Aviv, ISRAEL 67017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alon Hilu
SIGNATURE:	/Alon Hilu/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name Certificate1#page1.tif source=Change of name Translation1#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006294 FRAME: 0250



מדינת יטראל משרד המשמטים – רשות התאגידים רשם החברות וחשותמייות



תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

וזאת לתעודה כי החברה

לייטסייבר בע"מ

LIGHTCYBER LTD

514668920 madbau

שינתה את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

2 באלו אלטו נטוורקס (ישראל 2) בע"מ

PALO ALTO NETWORKS (ISRAEL 2) LTD



אייל גלובוס, עו"ד רשם החברות והשותפויות ראש רשות התאגידים ניתנה בירושלים ביום:

28/06/2017 ד' תמוז תשע"ז

בוצע על ידי רועי לחן, עו"ד

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006294 FRAME: 0251

THE STATE OF ISRAEL Ministry of Justice - Corporations Authority Registry of Companies and Partnerships

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE OF A COMPANY

It is hereby certified that the below mentioned company [in Hebrew] LIGHTCYBER LTD.
LIGHTCYBER LTD

Bearing the number 514668920

Has changed its name and as of now will be named [in Hebrew] PALO ALTO NETWORKS (ISRAEL 2) LTD PALO ALTO NETWORKS (ISRAEL 2) LTD

Given in Jerusalem on:

RECORDED: 03/19/2018

June 28, 2017 [Hebrew calendar] 4th day of the month of Tamuz, 5777

Emblem: Ministry of Justice

Registry of Companies and Partnerships

[signature]
Eyal Globus, Attorney
Registry of Companies and Partnerships
Head of Corporations Authority

Generated by Roy Lahan, attorney

TRADEMARK REEL: 006294 FRAME: 0252